
OUR LADY & ST. EDWARD’S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL 

 

HOLIDAY DATES FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2018/2019 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2018 

 
INSET DAY   Monday   3  September    (TEACHERS) (INSET 1) 
Open    Tuesday   4 September  (pupils) 
Close    Wednesday  17 October  (pupils) 
INSET DAY   Thursday 18 October  (TEACHERS) (INSET 2) 
INSET DAY   Friday  19 October   (TEACHERS) (INSET 3) 
 

Half-term   Monday  22 October – Friday 26 October 
 

Open on   Monday  29  October 
Close on   Thursday 20 December  
 

Christmas Holiday  Friday             21 December – Friday 4 January  
 

SPRING TERM 2019 
 

Open  Monday             7 January   
Close     Friday  15   February (PUPILS) 
 

Half Term   Monday  18 February – Monday 25 February 
 

INSET DAY   Tuesday 26 February  (TEACHERS) (INSET 4) 
Open    Wednesday  27   February   
Close    Friday  29  March  
     

Easter Break   Monday    1 April – Tuesday 9 April 
 

SUMMER TERM 2019 
 

Open    Wednesday 10  April 
Good Friday   Friday  19  April   (school closed)  
Easter Monday   Monday  22 April   (school closed) 
May Bank Holiday  Monday   6   May    (school closed)  
Close on   Thursday 23 May 
 

Half Term   Friday   24 May – Monday 3 June  
 
Open    Tuesday  4 June 
Close    Wednesday 24 July      
INSET DAY   Thursday 25 July   (TEACHERS) (INSET 5)   
 
 

STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAYS/CLOSURE DAYS 

The children are not in school on these days: 
 
Monday 3 September 2018 
Thursday 18 October 2018 
Friday 19 October 2018 
Tuesday 26 February 2019 
Thursday 25 July 2019 
  
School Closed for Bank Holiday 
 
Friday 19 April 2019 
Monday 22 April 2019 
Monday 6 May 2019 
     

Key Stage 1 and Key Stage 2 SAT’s Tests take place May 2019 

Parents are asked to avoid booking holidays or time off during this month. 


